

* * * FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE * * *

Contact: Jennie Weitzel Administrative Coordinator (208) 881-9585 Contact: Cindy Ozaki Board Chairman (208) 681-1439

November 7, 2016

Idaho Falls Auditorium District Welcomes New Board Member John "Mick" Ohman.

Idaho Falls, Idaho –The Idaho Falls Auditorium District (IFAD) is pleased to welcome new member Mr. John 'Mick' Ohman to the Board of Directors. Mr. Ohman fills a vacancy left by Mr. Ryan Meikle. "Mick brings a wealth of knowledge to the board and we welcome him" says Cindy Ozaki, IFAD Chairman. "I am happy to be able to further serve our community in this capacity and fervently believe this project will be highly beneficial to all of Eastern Idaho." Says Mr. Ohman.

Mr. John 'Mick' Ohman is a certified civil trial specialist. He received his BSBA and Juris Doctor degrees from Creighton University in Omaha, Nebraska, and has received many honors during his over 40 years as a licensed attorney in Idaho. His many accomplishments include a consistent "A" rating from the Martindale-Hubbell Legal Directory, and memberships in the "Outstanding Lawyers of America" and "Super Lawyers" organizations. He is an active contributor to a wide range of local charitable organizations and activities, has formerly served as an Officer in the United States Army, and has been appointed and served as Chairman of the Idaho Transportation Board. As a member in the Litigation and Tort and Insurance Practice sections of the American Association of Justice, he puts his distinguished experience to work for his clients in matters, including trial and appellate practice. He is a member of the Idaho and Nebraska State Bars, the United States District Courts, the United States Court of Appeals, and the United States Supreme Court.

The Idaho Falls Auditorium District (IFAD) was established in 2011 by Idaho Statute 67- 4902 which reads "An auditorium district is one to build, operate, maintain, market and manage for public, commercial and/or industrial purposes by any available means public auditoriums, exhibition halls, convention centers, sports arenas and facilities of a similar nature, and for that purpose any such district shall have the power to construct, maintain, manage, market and operate such facilities." IFAD Board of Directors' meetings are held on the second and fourth Wednesday of each month at the Business Development Center, 425 N. Capital Ave Idaho Falls, ID. Learn more at www.idahofallsauditoriumdistrict.com or 'like' Idaho Falls Event Center on Facebook.

###



PO Box 51420, Idaho Falls, ID 83405 • 425 N. Capital Ave. Idaho Falls, ID 83402 • 208.881.9585